

City of Frisco Bid Tabulation		Danco Construction		The Firm Group		H2S Construction		Innovated Development LLC		North Rock Construction LLC		Newman Construction		Schmidt Construction			
Bid #174431 Preston Ridge Park February 26, 2017 @ 2:00 PM CST		6225 Lynn Road Garland, TX 75043 214-869-9700 Steve Smith smith@danco.com		1816 N. Spohn Ft. Worth, TX 76111 817-627-4388 Larry Prosser lprosser@thefirm.com		PO Box 202711 Plano, TX 75025 972-298-2389 Shane Rosell srosell@h2s.com		9011 Conway Rd. Anna, TX 76809 281-842-3628 Shane Spencer shane@innovatedev.com		520 South Loop West Ste 100 Dallas, TX 75205 940-220-8500 John Gann jgann@northrock.com		2841 W. L. Lane Carrollton, TX 75006 972-448-6507 Debbie Koon dkoon@newman.com		7725 Schmidt Hwy Coppell, TX 75099 972-382-8499 Cary Gorman cary@schmidtconstruction.com			
Item	Description	Units	Budgeted Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Delivery (in days)		
1	Site grading and finish grading per plans and specifications	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	000		
2	Removal and disposal of existing playground equipment	1	LS	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 18,225.00	000	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	4	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	000	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	000		
3	Removal and disposal of existing shade structure on site	1	LS	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	000	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	000	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	000		
4	Removal and disposal of site drainage system	1	LS	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	000	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	000	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 19,425.00	000		
5	Removal and disposal of existing drip irrigation, valves and electrical as outlined on plans and specifications	1	LS	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	000	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	000	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	000		
6	Set 40 PVC sleeves as shown on plans, details and notes where all irrigation pipes cross concrete slabs	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	000	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	000	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	000		
7	Miscellaneous concrete work to include saw cuts and disposal of existing concrete sidewalks, E' cuts at sidewalk connections, longitudinal butt joints, concrete headers per plans, details, and City of Frisco Standards	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	000	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	6	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	000	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	000		
8	Install Barrier Free ramps per ADA requirements including truncated dome pavers per plans, details, and City of Frisco Standards	1	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	000	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	000		
9	Install 8" w/ 4" depth concrete sidewalk, to connect existing sidewalk to proposed shade structure, as shown on plans, details, and City of Frisco Standards	205	SF	\$ 112.50	\$ 23,062.50	000	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,640.00	3	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	000	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,152.50	000		
10	Install Vanya with 4" depth concrete pad for Drinking Fountain and Exercise equipment per plans, notes, and City of Frisco Standards	649	SF	\$ 8.75	\$ 5,643.75	000	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,160.00	5	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,675.00	000	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,772.50	000		
11	H-20 Drinking Fountain to include installation, sanitary sewer connection, water connection, and any other miscellaneous items as shown on plans and details	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	000	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	5	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	000	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 11,025.00	000		
12	Korner Exercise equipment to include installation and any other miscellaneous items as shown on plan sheets SP1 & Equipment Schedule on sheet L4, details, and manufacturers specifications	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	000	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	2	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	000	\$ 17,987.50	\$ 17,987.50	000		
13	LS playground equipment to include installation, FRBR playground surface installation, safety features, safety inspection and any other miscellaneous items as shown on plans, details and manufacturers specifications	1	LS	\$ 287,632.50	\$ 287,632.50	000	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	10	\$ 261,525.00	\$ 261,525.00	000	\$ 216,462.75	\$ 216,462.75	000		
14	Install 14'-0" H. Pelton shade structure as shown on plan sheet SP1, detail sheet L1, and manufacturers specifications	1	LS	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 48,750.00	000	\$ 97,400.00	\$ 97,400.00	10	\$ 74,410.00	\$ 74,410.00	000	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	000		
15	Advanced Park Grill as shown on plan sheet SP1 & L4, detail sheet L1, and manufacturers specifications	1	LS	\$ 937.50	\$ 937.50	000	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	000	\$ 767.50	\$ 767.50	000		
16	Corner picnic tables as shown on plan sheets SP1 & L4, detail sheet L1, and manufacturers specifications	1	EA	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 2,312.50	000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	000		
17	ADA approved burner picnic tables as shown on plan sheet SP1 & L4, detail sheet L1 and manufacturers specifications	1	EA	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 2,437.50	000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	000	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	000		
18	Electrical Lighting as shown on L1, MEP-1, and L1 including note, specifications, and City of Frisco Standards	1	LS	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	000	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	5	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	000	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 7,675.00	000		
19	4'-0" H. Brick Sign Monument, including foundation and columns, as shown on plans and detail L1.2	1	LS	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 12,045.00	000	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	5	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 31,800.00	000	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	000		
20	Chain link fence with 3'-0" H. Steel and Concrete Bolts as shown on plans and details S6SA.3	300	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	000	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,100.00	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	000	\$ 50.75	\$ 15,225.00	000		
21	Install perforated drain pipe and system for playground and site details, delivered, planned, complete and in place	815	LF	\$ 31.25	\$ 25,625.00	000	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	5	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,800.00	000	\$ 8.40	\$ 6,888.00	000		
22	1 Gallon Yucca Holly, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	37	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,330.00	000	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00	000	\$ 34.67	\$ 1,282.69	000		
23	1 Gallon Purple Fountain Grass, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	17	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 393.21	000	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 340.00	000	\$ 31.50	\$ 535.50	000		
24	1 Gallon Lavender Cotton, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	7	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 161.91	000	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 171.00	000	\$ 31.50	\$ 220.50	000		
25	1 Gallon Asparagus Fern, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	17	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 393.21	000	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 423.00	000	\$ 31.50	\$ 535.50	000		
26	1 Gallon Little Bluestem Grass, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	20	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 462.60	000	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 500.00	000	\$ 31.50	\$ 630.00	000		
27	1 Gallon Rock Rose, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	35	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 809.55	000	\$ 17.00	\$ 595.00	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 675.00	000	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,102.50	000		
28	1 Gallon Sheep Furry, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	12	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 277.56	000	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 360.00	000	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	000		
29	1 Gallon Lantana var., as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	69	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 1,595.97	000	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,035.00	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,720.00	000	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,175.00	000		
30	1 Gallon Blue-Eyed Grass, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	38	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 2,566.74	000	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,470.00	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,400.00	000	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,292.80	000		
31	1 Gallon Butterfly Weed, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	22	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 508.86	000	\$ 16.00	\$ 352.00	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 500.00	000	\$ 22.50	\$ 787.50	000		
32	1 Gallon Moonbeam Composite, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	105	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 2,428.65	000	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,470.00	3	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,620.00	000	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,307.50	000		
33	1 Gallon Louisiana Iris, as shown on sheets L1&L3, delivered, planned, and guaranteed, complete and in place	48	EA	\$ 23.13	\$ 1,110.24	000	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00	2	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,200.00	000	\$ 33.40	\$ 1,603.20	000		
34	Common Bermuda Grass when construction or installation damage may occur, delivered, planned, complete and in place	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	000	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	000	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	000		
35	Complete Irrigation System as shown on plans, notes, and specifications	1	LS	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	000	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	8	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	000		
36	Temporary Irrigation System where new sod has been installed due to construction related disturbance as shown on plans, notes, and specifications	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	000	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	000	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	000		
37	Bond Fee (performance, maintenance, payment) as shown in contract and bid documents	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	000	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	000		
38	City of Frisco Contingency Fee (5%)	1	LS	\$ 46,247.50	\$ 46,247.50	000	\$ 62,882.00	\$ 62,882.00	000	\$ 60,717.50	\$ 60,717.50	000	\$ 46,207.50	\$ 46,207.50	000		
	Grand Total:			\$ 588,958.81	\$ 588,958.81		\$ 691,713.00	\$ 691,713.00		\$ 666,294.30	\$ 666,294.30		\$ 603,495.00	\$ 603,495.00			
	<i>Note: (Optional Use Only)</i>			Does not match hard copy because they did not include their contingency fee in their bid!								Does not match hard copy because they did not calculate extended cost correctly.					
				Does not match hard copy because they did not calculate extended cost correctly.								Does not match hard copy because they did not calculate extended cost correctly.					